
1970
Å Presidents elected Keith Haag (Booval Stars) Arthur McGuire (Coalstars) Fred Butcher (St Helens)

Å Alec Gibb at the age of 82 attended the Qld Auckland match in Brisbane and donated a trophy for the Best and Fairest Auckland player to reicprocate his 1922 Medal

Å Queensland representatives selected GaryWilkins (Captain) Mark Walker,Lex Gibb,John Haswell,Alec Cumming,Ian Johnston 

Å Brian Vogler (St Helens) finishes second in the Courier Mail Best and Fairest player

Å Ipswich win the Kruger Cup

Å John Clark elected Life Member of Coalstars

Å St Helens Under 16 team set club record scoring 23 goals in a match

Å Andrew and John Ogden arrive in Australia and live at Riverview

Å Booval Stars Football Club reforms and are Division 6 Premiers

Å Qantas Cup introduced

Å Blackstone Welsh United Dragons (QCSA) are formed.Coalstars owned the Blackstone Ground ground and played matches 

       on Sundayõs to the annoyance of church goers in the nearby Welsh Church,some ex-Rovers players bought the ground and 

       United Dragons was born. Eric Jones and Norm Rule were instrumental in the formation of the club

Å William Burns (Born 1900) (Dinmore Wanderers,Dinmore Bush Rats,Bundanba Athletics,Redbank Seekers)

        WW1 Veterans

Å Norman Thompson (Born 1896) (Dinmore Bush Rats)

Å Harry Mills (Born 1893  (St Helens,Rosebells,Bundamba Rangers           

William Burns                         Harry Mills                    Norman Thompson

In Memoriam

Keith Haag                           John Clark 
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John and Andrew Ogden

John and Andrew were born in Rochdale Lancashire in England and immigrated to Riverview in Ipswich  in 1970

John was an Australian schoolboy representative

He played for St Helens Juniors until he was fifteen  before playing National League for Brisbane Lions 163 times

He was in the 1981 NSL Cup Final winners and won premierships with Brisbane Lions in the State League scoring in the 1987 final

John played twelve times for Qld and represented Ipswich and also coached Taringa Rovers,Coalstars and Ipswich

Andrew played for Dinmore Bush Rats,Brisbane Lions,Olympic and Coalstars

He scored the winning goal in the 1983(Olympic))1986 (Coalstars ) Grand Final. Coalstars also won the  Ampol Cup in 1986 and 1987

Andrew won the òPlayers player of the Yearó in 1987 and the òRothmans Medal òin 1989

Andrew also coached  Ipswich Knights

Andrew John

John and Andrew playing against each other in and Ipswich vs Brisbane match
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Back row Left to right: William Cotter (Treasurer) Wal Robins (Coach) D Mare,Robert Headridge (Secretary )Wayne Mitchell

            Middle row:W Brockman (Trainer) Peter Camplin (Captain) Keith Haag (President) Wayne Kitching (Vice Captain) Merv Molloy (Manager)

                                         Front row: Danny Robins,Brad Molloy,Ken Simmonds   Inset:Peter Twigg,Greg Norwood,S Hinks,B Dale

-1970-

  Booval Stars Football Club



-1970-

                                                                                            Coalstars

                                                  Division one B  Grand Final Winners
                                                                          Back row:Brad Ahearn,Norm Podlich

                                                        Third row:A Keddie,George Kitching,A Heywood

           Second row: Keith Sander(Manager) Fred Ahearn,Barry Payne,Wally Kitching,Ross Hallett,David Coleman(Trainer)

                 Sitting:Errol Kreis,Arthu McGuire(President) B Peterson(Captain) Jim Bell(Coach) Rob Hughes(Vice Captain)                                        
                                                                                     



5Alex Cumming

Kevin Caldwell

Rob Hughes

Robbie Brown



-1970-

                                                                       Coalstars
                          B Evans,D Penman,J Boisen,D Rogers,N Smith,S Smith,Gail Barclay,Keith Barclay



-1970-

      Coalstars

   Under 8 team



Back Row (L-R) Mark Mitchell, Ross Norman,Brad Rogers,David Collins

                                               Middle Row Laurie Devereaux, Kevin Griesbach, Mark Gillespie,Col Tucker,Lance Siedovsky

                                  Front Row Ron Taylor, Keith Stocks, Harold McClurg,Andrew Vickers,Benny Jimenik (not sure of that spelling)

-1970-

 Bremer High Under 16 Champions



-1970-

Bremer High Open Champions

Back row L-R  Mike Van de Bleik,Neville Kathage,Greg Edwards,John Niebling.

                                     Middle row Don Valent,Greg Dobbie,Gary Edwards,Keith James. 

                              Front row L-R Keith Walker,Tony Kasambos,Peter Kostrezwa,Chris Gay.



- 1970 -

                                                            Ipswich Kruger Cup winning team
                   (Coalstars) Ross Hallett Barry Payne,Barry Shreiweis,Barry Burren, Frank Johnson, Alex Cumming,Brad Ahearn, Kevin Caldwell 

                                          (St Helens) Brian(Chookie)Vogler,Mark Walker,Glen McKeand, Lance Petie,John Haswell,John Dann 

                         (Hollandia),Gary Wilkins,Daryl Wilkins,Phil Sunderland,Dale Mortimer (Azzurri) Ian Johnson (Hellenic) Chas Matters



-1970-

                                          Queensland Team vs New South Wales

                                                         Opening of Perry Park                  
                                               Left to right . Matt Carson (Coach) Bill Duffy(trainer) Gary Wilkins (Captain) Dave Neal Ron Millman George Whittaker Eddie Carrigan    

                                          Gary Catchpole,Peter Nielsen,Trevor Catchpole, Billy Fagan Jon Van Klaveran,Ian Johnston 

                                                                                                    Reserve:Lex Gibb (St Helens)



McGuckin 

Gary Wilkins                                                                                                                 George Whittaker

Gary Catchpole                          Mark Walker                        Ian Johnston                                 Trevor Jones                        Owen Monaghan                      James Lamb

Lex Gibb(Squad) Graham Meagher                                  Peter Nielsen                                Nigel Mc Gluckin                                 Eddie Carrigan

  

-1970-

 Queensland vs Manchester City

Billy Fagan Ron Millman



Booval Stars:  Seniors: Peter Camplin (Captain) Wayne Kitching (Vice Captain) William Cotter,Wal Robins,Wal Robbins (Junior) D Mare, B Dale

Robert Headridge,Wayne Mitchell,W Brockman, Mick Bourke,Danny Robins,Brad Molloy,Ken Simmonds,Philip Twigg,Greg Norwood,S Hinks

B Cotter

Coalstars: Seniors: Graham Kruger,Ross Hallett,Stuart Dedman,Barry Payne,Barry Shreiweis,Barry Burren,Alex Cumming,Brad Ahearn

Frank Johnson,Errol Kreis,John Roderick,Kevin Caldwell,Norm Podlich,A Keddie,George Kitching,Wally Kitching A Heywood,Fred Ahearn,Glen Lawrie

B Peterson,Rob Hughes,Ian Davis,Robbie Brown,Kerry Muller

Womans:  B Evans,D Penman,J Boisen,D Rogers,N Smith,S Smith

Juniors: 

Under 7: B Halls.D Stumer,David  Whittaker 

Under 8: R Brindley,D Kitching,S Miller,David OõLeary,M Taylor,William McQueen

Under 9: ,S Barclay,S Bertham,S Brindley,J  Kingston,G Orbell,Graham Roberts,P Stubbs

Under 10: R Brown,Craig Donnelly,D Lawson,Steve Parkes,G Pedley,John Pedley,Neville Jesse,G Pennell,G Richards,Milton Smyley,Brad Stumer

Neil  Woodford,HenryWebb

Under 11: K Andrews,K Bennett,Kevin Gardner,K Hartley,A Keidge Terry Tracey Pattie,G  Webb

Under 12: P Alloway,P Day,Richard Fellows,J Gallagher,P Long,K Mackey, T Mende W OõGrady,P Saunderson,S  Thompson,D Treverrow,Greg Williams   

Under 13: Greg Donnelly,R Woods,Peter Gordon,Wayne Jones Bruce Penman,Murray Kitching

Under 14: Ken Aubrey,Gavin Greisbach,Laurie Deveraux,Gavin Johnston,Tony Kassambos,Ian Lawrie,E Page,Ken Perry,Ashley Riddell,Russell Turner

C  Wilcox Kim Wishart  

Under 15: Ian Caldwell,Mark Mitchell,Lester Sparks,Les Walton,Alan Friese

Under 16: Greg Dobbie,Gary Edwards,Neil Elliott,Erroll Evans,Rob Jesse,G Riddell

Players in 1970



St Helens: Seniors: Col Kitching,Mark Walker,Gledson Verrall,John Verrall,Tony Butcher,Glen McKeand,Roy Stubbs,Lex Gibb,John Gemmell

Dennis Cruickshanks,Doug Dann,John Dann,Kevin Dann,Ray Dann,Dennis Biggs,Bruce Dobbie,Peter Gemmell,John Haswell,Lance Petie,Greg Bell

Tony Gregg,Gary Pitcairn,Eric Verrall,Alan Roberts,Noel Scudds,Brian Vogler

Juniors:

Under 7: G Brown,D James,S Kenna,Brett Kitching,Jon Miller,Peter Vogler,Nev OõSullivan,C McRea,R Faulkner,G Riddell,R Wilson  

Under 8: Gary Broadbent,William Dann,Jon Kitching,D Randall,S Scarborough   

Under 9: S Muller,D Standfield,W Howe 

Under 10: Ken Auld,Brad Farr,C Greenhill,K Clark,R Franklin,T Mahoney,B McMurdoch,L Reeve,K  Turner,Geoff  Williams

Under 11: B Docherty,B Doyle,J Frankish,Peter Gillespie,B Dowse,N Jorgensen,Craig Stumer,R Townsley,Bruce Verrall,B  Whelband 

Under 12: R Follett,B Haswell,J Holland,M Manders,L Reeve,Bryan Kathage,W OõGrady,C Lowe,G OõSullivan,J OõSullivan,Greg Ritchie

Under 13: Russell Pitcairn,Eric Gardner,J Gardiner,K Griffiths,Larry Norman,S Reeve,Randall McKeand,I Robinson 

Under 15: Jeff Dann,Gary Kathage,Steve McDowell,N Gillespie Rick Kitching,Trevor Broadbent,Keith Walker,W  Young

Under 16: Bruce Bailey,Neville Cruickshanks,Nev Dance,Keith Greenwood,Greg Harbarrow,Gary Merrett

Under 18: Dennis Cruickshanks,K James,Peter Kostrovis,Denis Pitcairn,John Niebling,Neville Swann

Juniors:Brian Buchnall,Ian McClurg,Greg Kitching

Players in 1970

Team Played Won Drawn Loss Goals Points

1 Azzurri 18 13 18 13 61 23 28

2 Merton 18 12 18 12 65 27 27

3 Hellenic 18 10 18 10 30 18 23

4 Bardon Latrobe 18 9 18 9 49 38 20

5 Hollandia-Inala 18 9 18 9 32 30 20

6 Polonia 18 8 18 8 30 25 19

7 Grange Thistle 18 5 18 5 27 36 15

8 St Helens United 18 5 18 5 37 47 13

9 Coalstars 18 6 18 6 43 52 12

10 Oxley United 18 0 18 0 12 90 3



5th May

17th June

Perry Park

Bundamba

Bundamba

Ipswich Ipswich 2 

  (Coalstars) Ross Hallett X,Barry Payne,Barry Shreiweis,,Barry Burren,

  (St Helens) Mark Walker,John Dann,John Haswell X,Lance Petie,Brian(Chookie)Vogler

  (Azzurri)  Ian Johnson 

  (Hollandia),Gary Wilkins,Daryl Wilkins,Phil Sunderland,Dale Mortimer

  (Hellenic) Chas Matters

  Ipswich 2

  (Coalstars) Ross Hallett,Barry Shreiweis,Alex Cumming

  (St Helens) John Dann,John Haswell,Lance Petie

  (Azzurri) Ian Johnson 

  (Hollandia),Gary Wilkins,Daryl Wilkins,Phil Sunderland,Dale Mortimer

  (Reserves:John Verrall,Frank Johnson,Barry Burren,Kevin Caldwell,Barry Payne,Brad Ahearn,Glen McKeand

  Ipswich 4

Brisbane 1

 Brisbane 2

 Brisbane 2

Opponent Venue Ipswich Players Result

3rd May New South WalesPerry Park Brisbane Ian Johnston(Coalstars)

Lex Gibb(St Helens)

Gary Wilkins(Captain)

(Queensland 0  New South Wales 3)

17th May Manchester CityBrisbane Cricket 

Ground

(Attendance 16443)

Lex Gibb (St Helens) 

Gary Wilkins(Captain)

Mark Walker(St Helens)

(Queensland  0  Manchester City 3)

20th September Auckland Perry Park Brisbane Gary Wilkins(Captain)

Mark Walker(St Helens)

John Haswell (St Helens)

Alec Cumming (Coalstars)

(Queensland  1 Auckland  3) 



1971
Å Presidents elected  Wal Robbins (Booval Stars) Arthur McGuire (Coalstars) Fred Butcher (St Helens)

Å Alan Pitcairn is President of St Helens Jniorrs who field fifteen teams

Å Brian Vogler retires at the age of 39

Å Selected for Queensland Mark Walker,Gary Wilkins (Captain) Daryl Wilkins,Ian Johnston,Alex Cumming,Kevin Caldwell,John Haswell,Bruce Dobbie,Lex Gibb,Peter Gemmell

Å Stephen Dann,Chas Matters

Å Col Kitching is a State Selector

Å Silkstone Baptist Soccer club forms playiming at Jim Donald Park

Å John Roderick coaches Coalstars

Å Kevin Caldwell is leading goalscorer with ten goals Glen McKeand is leading goalscorer for St Helens with fifteen goals

Å Eric Evans elected Life Member of Coalstars

Å Coalstars win the Stewart Shield

Å Fred Robins coaches St Helens

Å Ipswich selectors are Reg Erskine,Alan Gibb,Col Kitching

Å James Campbell (Born 1881) (Dinmore,Dinmore Bush Rats)   Frank Burns (Born 1894) (Dinmore Wanderers,Redbank Seekers)

Å Bognuda (Born 1910)   (St Helens,Rustlers,Raceview Royals) Jake Tapp (Born 1913). (Rustlers,Blackstone Rovers,Dinmore Wanderers)

Å Jake played seventeen times for Ipswich and for Queensland in 1935.Jake was a committee member of Bundamba Rangers and a trainer and selector for Wattles FC.

Å WW1 Veterans

Å Norman Roberts (Born 1891) (St Helens)          Alexander Paterson (Born 1895) (Blackstone Rovers)

Å Andrew McKenna (Born 1899) WW1 and  WW2  Veteran (Blackstone Rovers,Bundamba Rangers).

James Campbell                              Jake Tapp                              Andrew McKenna                        Norman Roberts                       Alexander Paterson

Wal Robbins                               Eric Evans 

In Memoriam



-1971-

Coalstars



-1971-

                                                                       Coalstars

                                                                       Under 11
      Back row:Craig Donnelly,Bruce Todd,Brad Rule,Mr Jesse (Coach) Brad Stumer,Neil Woodford, Neville Jesse

         Front row:Kerry Hardie,Milton Smylie,John Pedley,Brent Diflo,Henry Webb,Jeff Blacka,Colin Richards



Coalstars (Under 18)

                                                                      -1971-

                                                      Stewart Shield Winners
                          Back Row Left to Right:Graham Livermore,Rob Jesse,Allen Tucker,Mick Kassambos(Manager)

                                              Tony Spruce, Les Walton,Ray Weston,Kerry Taylor,Ron Walton(Coach)

                 Front Row:Robert Hill,Gary Edwards,Neil Elliott,Greg Caldwell (Captain) Tony Kassambos,Erroll Evans

                                                                             Absent Alan Friese,Ian Lawrie 



-1971-

                                                           Under 15 Ipswich State champions
        Back Row L-R:- Gavin Johnston,Bob Purdie,Mike Watson-Graham Sothers,Russell Turner,Gavin Greisbach,Gary Kathage

                                                               Kim Wishart- Ashley Riddell- Ian Lawrie-Ken Aubrey

                                                              Front row- Laurie Devereaux- Kenny Perry-Jeff Dann



-1971- 

                                                              Queensland team

                                   Under 16 National Championships Canberra

  Back row: L-R:Greg Dunlop, Alan Waite,Cord Luhrs,Greg Topping,Steve Bruvard,Rodney Stein (Captain)

     Middle row:Warren Morgan,Steve McDowell,Jim Carpenter,Les Drew,Alan Danvers,Trevor Broadbent

           Front row:Mark Davis, Tommy Redfern,Lindsay Woods,Sandro Mancini   George Pagan (Coach) 



-1971- 

                                                                            Queensland team

                                                    Under 16 National Championships Canberra
     Standing L-R: Les Drew,Steve Bruvard,Trevor Broadbent,Greg Dunlop,Gary Fisher,Jim Carpenter,Lindsay Woods,Rod Stein,Cord Luhrs

  Kneeling:Mark Davis,Keith Walker,Steve McDowell,Tommy Redfern, Warren Morgan,Sandro Mancini,Alan Danvers,Greg Topping,Alan Waite

                                                                                    Absent: Chris Gay, Rick Kitching. 



-1971-

                                                                         Queensland team                                        
                                      Back row: Peter Neilsen,Frank Sowden,Graham Meagher,Eddie Carrigan,Willie Connor,Bill Duffy

                                                      Middle row:Cliff McClurg,Gary Wilkins,Mark Walker, Daryl Wilkins

                               Front row:Ian Johnston,Martin Coe,Barry Dann,George Whittaker,Gary Catchpole,George Pagan



-1971-

                                              Queensland vs Moscow Dynamo  

Back Row L-R:George Pagan,Gary Catchpole,Gary Wilkins,Alan Sinclair,Barry Dann,George Whittaker,Daryl Wilkins,Peter Nielsen,Ian Johnston,Frank Sowden

                  Middle Row:Mark Walker(St Helens),Billy Fagan,Graham Meagher,Alex Cumming(Coalstars)Kevin Caldwell,P Walker,John Haswell (St Helens)Martin Coe

                                                                            Front Row:Bruce Dobbie(St Helens)Gordon Mackie,Paul Yuell,Lex Gibb(St Helens)

                                                                                                              Insets:Willie Connor,Eddie Carrigan



Booval Stars: Seniors: Third Division

Coalstars: Seniors: Barry Payne,Col Smith,Kevin Caldwell,Philip Caldwell, Ian Davis,Ian Johnston, Barry Shreiweis,Wally Kitching,Brad Ahearn

Erroll Kreis,Alex Cumming,Barry Burren,Frank Johnston,Kerrie Muller,Ross Hallett,Gary Hill,Rod Brown,John Roderick, Jim Bell,A Heywood

Lance Petie

Juniors:

Under 7: B Blacka,C Brown

Under 8: M Brennan,D Coleman,R Heatley,R Jones,D Kitching,D Orbell

Under 9: D Argent, B Hall,P Hennelly,William McQueen,D Orbell,Mark Reeks,J Tanner,P  Turner

 Umder 10: S Brindley,B Charlton,Graham Roberts,P Halls,R Hoare,B Leonard,D Maczyszym P Stubbs

Under 11: Jeff Backa,P Barnes,J Charlton,Craig Donnelly,Kerry Hardie,Brent Diflo,Neville Jesse,John Pedley,G Pennell,Colin Richards,Bruce Todd

Brad Rule,Darrell Lawson,Milton Smylie,Brad Stumer,Henry Webb,Neil Woodford

Under 12: Dave Allan,G Argent,Greg Diflo,R Eccleston,P Hodgson,Kevin Gardner,P Long,G  Webb

Under 13: Steve Bassingthwaite,P Day,Richard Fellows Robert Clarke,Kevin Greisbach,B Lllewellyn,Alan Whittaker,G Wilkson

Under 14: R Johnston,G Rail,R Wood

Under 15: Ken Aubrey,Gavin Johnston,Bob Purdie,Mike Watson,Ashley Aubrey, Laurie Devereaux,Peter Gordon,Ian Lawrie,G Muller,Bruce Penman

Ken Perry

Under 16: Ian Caldwell,Nev Dance,C Greisback,C Jones,Lance Sidofsky,Colin Tucker

Under 18: Graham Livermore,Tony Kassambos,Ray Weston,Rob Jesse,Robert Hill,Erroll Evans,Greg Evans,Les Walton,Greg Caldwell,Gary Edwards

Neil Elliott,Allan Tucker,Kerry Taylor,Ian Lawrie,Alan Friese

Players in 1971



St Helens: Seniors: Brian Vogler,John Haswell,Mark Walker,Peter Kostrevos,Dennis Pitcairn,John Gemmell,Peter Gemmell,Bruce Dobbie

Lex Gibb,Glenn McKeand,John Verrall,Roy Stubbs,D Biggs,Doug Dann,John Dann,Kevin Dann,Stephen Dann,Tony Butcher,Peter Kostervos,Wayne Mills

Trevor Broadbent,Dennis Cruickshanks,Neville Cruickshanks,Bruce Bailey,Alan Roberts

Under 8: R Faulkner,Dave Perrett,Craig McCrea,Jon Miller,Brett Kitching,G Riddell,Peter Vogler,Nev OõSullivan,D Christensen,G Brown,P Mathieson

N Taylor                              (Coaches Spencer Kitching, Brian Vogler)

Under 9:                           (Coaches Cliff Sander,Col Kitching) 

Under 11:                         (Coaches Spemcer Kitching,John Norman,Keith McKeand,Alywn Warren)

Under 12:                        (Coach Brian Vogler)

Under 13: B Haswell, Bryan Kathage,Geoff  Williams,Ian Heywood                          (Coaches Don Leo,Jack Dobbie,John Haswell)

Under 14: Russell Pitcairn,Eric Gardner,J Gardiner,K Griffiths,Larry Norman,S Reeve,Randall McKeand,I Robinson 

                                             (Coaches:Tom Johnstone,Dave Bailey,Alan Roberts)

Under 15: Russell Turner,Gary Kathage,Jeff Dann    (Coaches Fred Butcher,Tom McClurg)

Under 18:                           (Coach Alan Pitcairn)

Players in 1971

Team Played Won Drawn Loss Goals Points

1 Azzurri 18 11 5 2 45 24 27

2 Merton 18 10 4 4 46 32 24

3 Bardon Latrobe 18 10 3 5 43 24 23

4 Hellenic 18 10 1 7 45 33 21

5 Grange Thistle 18 8 4 6 39 38 20

6 St Helens United 18 7 1 10 36 44 15

7 Hollandia-Inala 18 5 4 9 31 42 14

8 Coalstars 18 6 1 11 30 40 13

9 Polonia 18 4 5 9 25 36 13

10 Wynnum 18 4 2 12 31 58 10



Schoolboys: Trevor Broadbent,Jeffrey Dann,Gary Kathage,Ian Lawrie,Steve McDowall  

Under 15: Gavin Johnston,Robert Purdie,Mike Watson,Graham Suthers,Russell Turner,Gavin Greisbach,Gary Kathage,Kim Wishart,Ashley Riddell,Ian Lawrie,Ken Aubrey

Laurie Devereaux, Ken Perry,Jeff Dann,Robert Clarke,Ian Heywood,Bryan Kathage,Geoff  Williams

Queensland Under 15: Laurie Devereaux,Jeff Dann,Ian Lawrie, Mike Watson,Gary Kathage

Queensland Under 16: Bruce Kathage,Steve McDowell,Trevor Broadbent,Chris Gay,Rick Kitching

2nd June

 

8th August

20th September

Spencer Park

Perry Park

Perry Park

Brisbane Ipswich 3  

  (Coalstars) Barry Payne,Col Smith,Kevin Caldwell X Ian Davis,Ian johnston

  Barry Shreiweis,Wally KitchingX Brad Ahearn

  (St Helens) Mark Walker, Alan Butcher,,Peter Gemmell,,Lex Gibb,,Glen Mc Keand

  (Azzurri) Ian Johnston

  (Hollandia) Daryl  Wilkins

  Ipswich 2

  (Coalstars),Kevin Caldwell,Ian Davis,Errol KreisWally Kitching, Barry Shreiweis

  (St Helens) Mark Walker,Peter Gemmell,Lex Gibb,,Glen McKeand

  (Azzurri) Ian Johnston

  (Hollandia) Gary Wilkins,Phil Sunderland,

  (Hellenic) Chas Matters,

  

  Ipswich 1 

  (Coalstars),Kevin Caldwell,Ian Davis,Errol Kreis,Wally Kitching,Barry Shreiweis 

  Barry Payne,Alex Cumming

  (St Helens) Mark Walker,Peter Gemmell,,Lex Gibb,,Glen McKeand, John  Dann

  (Azzurri) Ian Johnston

  (Hollandia)Gary Wilkins,Phil Sunderland

  (Hellenic) Chas Matters

Brisbane 2

Brisbane 4

Brisbane 2



Opponent Venue Ipswich Players Result

6th March Moscow Dynamo Lang Park Brisbane

(Attendance 10,000)

Mark Walker(St Helens)

Gary Wilkins(Captain)

Daryl Wilkins

 Ian Johnston

Alex Cumming (Coalstars)

Kevin Caldwell (Coalstars) 

John Haswell (St Helens)

Bruce Dobbie (St Helens) 

Lex Gibb (St Helens)

(Queensland 1   Moscow Dynamo 10) 

Scorer:Ian Johnston

26th April St George Budapest Perry Park Brisbane Daryl Wilkins

 Mark Walker(St Helens) 

 Ian Johnston (Captain)

 Kevin Caldwell(Coalstars) 

(Queensland  0  St George Budapest 3)

14th June English FA XI Brisbane Lang Park Brisbane Gary Wilkins(Captain)

 Mark Walker(St Helens)

Peter Gemmell (St Helens)

 Kevin Caldwell(Coalstars) 

(Queensland 0   English F1XI 6) 

17th October Australia 11 Brisbane Mark Walker(St Helens)

Peter Gemmell(St Helens)

Chas Matters

(Queensland  0  Australia 11  0)

24th October Sydney Hakoah Perry Park Brisbane

(Attendance 3000)

Mark Walker(St Helens)

Peter Gemmell(St Helens)

Stephen Dann (St Helens)

(Queensland 0 v Sydney Hakoah 6) 



1971


